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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000654517 MAHADEB  DHABAK Male No  1  1 1 SC  4  482.00  580.00  680.00  778.00  872.00  964.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001465426 SANJIT  MAL Male No  2  2 2 SC  6  473.00  572.00  671.00  768.00  864.00  946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191959 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  3  3 3 SC  2  473.00  570.00  668.00  765.00  856.00  946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388772 ATIYA  KHATUN Female No  4  1 4 OBC-A  15  462.00  560.00  658.00  748.00  838.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881085 AFIFA  TASNEEM Female No  5  2 5 OBC-A  2  462.00  559.00  656.00  750.00  843.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388724 SAINAJ  SULTANA Female No  6  1 6 OBC-B  6  459.00  554.00  650.00  745.00  836.00  918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486489 NAJIYA  SULTANA Female No  7 7 UR  11  455.00  550.00  645.00  740.00  828.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720569 TRISHA  ROY Female No  8 8 UR  9  450.00  547.00  644.00  734.00  819.00  900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087343 SNEHASISH  SHOW Male No  9  2 9 OBC-B  13  444.00  539.00  634.00  725.00  815.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000950525 PAYEL  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  18  442.00  533.00  624.00  714.00  800.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000875545 PREYASI  GARAIN Female No  11 11 UR  7  438.00  530.00  622.00  709.00  794.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000404556 SUROBHI  MONDAL Female No  12  4 12 SC  9  438.00  526.00  622.00  717.00  805.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000712659 TRISHA  SUTRADHAR Female No  13  3 13 OBC-B  9  429.00  515.00  606.00  692.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000069207 SHAYAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  14 14 UR  12  427.00  520.00  613.00  705.00  780.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308627 NURUNNESHA  KHATUN Female No  15 15 UR  5  427.00  515.00  603.00  691.00  774.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457789 RIMA YASMIN AHMED Female No  16 16 UR  6  422.00  514.00  606.00  692.00  770.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893120 KEYA  DAS Female No  17 17 UR  17  416.00  506.00  596.00  680.00  758.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000628814 JYOTIRMAYE  SARKAR Female No  18  5 18 SC  5  414.00  494.00  584.00  670.00  750.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134357 TASNIM  PARVIN Female No  19  3 19 OBC-A  11  410.00  493.00  577.00  660.00  740.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068620 SAKINA  KHATUN Female No  20  4 20 OBC-A  8  407.00  487.00  577.00  660.00  740.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810789 RIYA  MONDAL Female No  21 21 UR  6  405.00  477.00  573.00  661.00  738.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035694 MANISA  MANDAL Female No  22 22 UR  22  403.00  499.00  595.00  682.00  749.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693809 PIU  SAHA Female No  23  6 23 SC  6  402.00  485.00  568.00  649.00  727.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000144166 SINE  AKTAR Male No  24 24 UR  8  393.00  479.00  565.00  642.00  714.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488847 NISHA  MANDAL Female No  25 25 UR  4  386.00  476.00  566.00  639.00  707.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255150 PURNIMA  MAHATO Female No  26 26 UR  2  384.00  459.00  553.00  628.00  698.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528122 FAHIMA  KHATUN Female No  27 27 UR  4  379.00  464.00  550.00  635.00  702.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001109421 KIRANMOY  MANDI Male No  28  1 28 ST  2  379.00  454.00  541.00  616.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164408 SIDHARTH KUMAR SINGH Male No  29 29 UR  5  378.00  461.00  544.00  624.00  691.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958226 SUPRIYA  GARAI Female No  30  4 30 OBC-B  11  377.00  458.00  539.00  619.00  691.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284353 SIMRAN  MISHRA Female No  31 31 UR  6  360.00  442.00  524.00  595.00  665.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296228 ARUP  SAHA Male No  32 32 UR  7  351.00  427.00  503.00  576.00  642.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000392714 KAJAL  DAS Female No  33  7 33 SC  3  343.00  418.00  493.00  567.00  631.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001458659 YEASMIN  HAQUE Female No  34  5 34 OBC-A  6  341.00  405.00  485.00  557.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854227 DEB  SAHA Male No  35  8 35 SC  3  340.00  406.00  486.00  552.00  618.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000737608 SANIYA  SULTANA Female No  36 36 UR  5  340.00  403.00  489.00  554.00  617.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000323213 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  37  6 37 OBC-A  11  339.00  399.00  481.00  551.00  618.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000631070 GOURI  BANERJEE Female No  38 38 UR  5  334.00  407.00  480.00  545.00  608.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001279449 MONALISA  MAHARA Female No  39  9 39 SC  5  328.00  389.00  462.00  529.00  593.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272364 RIJIYA  SULTANA Female No  40  7 40 OBC-A  12  328.00  384.00  464.00  534.00  600.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000066814 BARSHA  GARAI Female No  41  5 41 OBC-B  10  326.00  398.00  471.00  543.00  601.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672638 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  42  6 42 OBC-B  9  323.00  390.00  460.00  527.00  589.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454563 RAJENDRA PRASAD DAS Male No  43  10 43 SC  6  317.00  384.00  457.00  524.00  582.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919016 TISTA  MONDAL Female No  44 44 UR  3  312.00  375.00  442.00  505.00  568.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202963 JASMINA  KHATUN Female No  45  8 45 OBC-A  6  311.00  378.00  445.00  512.00  578.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356010 PRAKASH  DAS Male No  46  11 46 SC  8  296.00  354.00  428.00  490.00  548.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001745317 RUPSONA  KHATUN Female No  47 47 UR  11  294.00  360.00  426.00  483.00  538.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000717562 BIDISHA  ROY Female No  48 48 UR  3  290.00  350.00  411.00  471.00  529.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635449 BAISHAKHI  DAS Female No  49  12 49 SC  6  290.00  342.00  410.00  471.00  528.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001360120 DELOWER  HOSEN Male No  50 50 UR  4  286.00  351.00  416.00  472.00  526.00  572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758046 SULEKHA  RUJ Female No  51  7 51 OBC-B  6  281.00  335.00  398.00  455.00  509.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450656 SIPRA  DAS Female No  52  13 52 SC  9  264.00  312.00  376.00  429.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467427 TANUSHREE  KAHAR Female No  53  14 53 SC  8  263.00  315.00  371.00  427.00  479.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014283 NEHA  SINGH Female No  54 54 UR  5  251.00  294.00  369.00  417.00  460.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175771 JYOTI  JADAV Female No  55 55 UR  13  250.00  300.00  352.00  403.00  453.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602018 JEET  SHAW Male No  56 56 UR  1  240.00  284.00  340.00  391.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307882 URMILA  TUDU Female No  57  2 57 ST  10  232.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002388772 ATIYA  KHATUN Female No  4  1 1 OBC-A  15  462.00  560.00  658.00  748.00  838.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881085 AFIFA  TASNEEM Female No  5  2 2 OBC-A  2  462.00  559.00  656.00  750.00  843.00  924.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134357 TASNIM  PARVIN Female No  19  3 3 OBC-A  11  410.00  493.00  577.00  660.00  740.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068620 SAKINA  KHATUN Female No  20  4 4 OBC-A  8  407.00  487.00  577.00  660.00  740.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001458659 YEASMIN  HAQUE Female No  34  5 5 OBC-A  6  341.00  405.00  485.00  557.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000323213 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  37  6 6 OBC-A  11  339.00  399.00  481.00  551.00  618.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272364 RIJIYA  SULTANA Female No  40  7 7 OBC-A  12  328.00  384.00  464.00  534.00  600.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202963 JASMINA  KHATUN Female No  45  8 8 OBC-A  6  311.00  378.00  445.00  512.00  578.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000388724 SAINAJ  SULTANA Female No  6  1 1 OBC-B  6  459.00  554.00  650.00  745.00  836.00  918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087343 SNEHASISH  SHOW Male No  9  2 2 OBC-B  13  444.00  539.00  634.00  725.00  815.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000712659 TRISHA  SUTRADHAR Female No  13  3 3 OBC-B  9  429.00  515.00  606.00  692.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958226 SUPRIYA  GARAI Female No  30  4 4 OBC-B  11  377.00  458.00  539.00  619.00  691.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000066814 BARSHA  GARAI Female No  41  5 5 OBC-B  10  326.00  398.00  471.00  543.00  601.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000672638 SUDIPA  DAS Female No  42  6 6 OBC-B  9  323.00  390.00  460.00  527.00  589.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758046 SULEKHA  RUJ Female No  51  7 7 OBC-B  6  281.00  335.00  398.00  455.00  509.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000654517 MAHADEB  DHABAK Male No  1  1 1 SC  4  482.00  580.00  680.00  778.00  872.00  964.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001465426 SANJIT  MAL Male No  2  2 2 SC  6  473.00  572.00  671.00  768.00  864.00  946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191959 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  3  3 3 SC  2  473.00  570.00  668.00  765.00  856.00  946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000404556 SUROBHI  MONDAL Female No  12  4 4 SC  9  438.00  526.00  622.00  717.00  805.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000628814 JYOTIRMAYE  SARKAR Female No  18  5 5 SC  5  414.00  494.00  584.00  670.00  750.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001693809 PIU  SAHA Female No  23  6 6 SC  6  402.00  485.00  568.00  649.00  727.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000392714 KAJAL  DAS Female No  33  7 7 SC  3  343.00  418.00  493.00  567.00  631.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854227 DEB  SAHA Male No  35  8 8 SC  3  340.00  406.00  486.00  552.00  618.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001279449 MONALISA  MAHARA Female No  39  9 9 SC  5  328.00  389.00  462.00  529.00  593.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454563 RAJENDRA PRASAD DAS Male No  43  10 10 SC  6  317.00  384.00  457.00  524.00  582.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356010 PRAKASH  DAS Male No  46  11 11 SC  8  296.00  354.00  428.00  490.00  548.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635449 BAISHAKHI  DAS Female No  49  12 12 SC  6  290.00  342.00  410.00  471.00  528.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450656 SIPRA  DAS Female No  52  13 13 SC  9  264.00  312.00  376.00  429.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467427 TANUSHREE  KAHAR Female No  53  14 14 SC  8  263.00  315.00  371.00  427.00  479.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001109421 KIRANMOY  MANDI Male No  28  1 1 ST  2  379.00  454.00  541.00  616.00  691.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307882 URMILA  TUDU Female No  57  2 2 ST  10  232.00  279.00  329.00  376.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


